= = I = 2 S o L o

[ T A T N A L e e o L o L T T e S e S S
e R A T ¥ e A == TN B - TN B S T - S e N T

Order of Dismissai With Prejudice
CV 2010-005807

MARK BRNOVICH

Arizona Attorney General (Firm Bar No. 014000)
Paul Ahler (State Bar No. 005379)

Chief Counsel, Criminal Division

2005 N. Central Avenue

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Telephone: (602) 542-8495

Paul. Ahler@azag.gov

Attorney for the State of Arizona

Larry A. Hammond (State Bar No. 004049)
Grace E, Rebling (State Bar No. 028661)
Osborn Maledon, P.A.

2929 N. Central Ave., 21* Floor

Phoenix, AZ 85012

Telephone: (602) 640-9000
thammond@omlaw.com

grebling@omlaw.com

Alttorneys for Western Union Financial Services, Inc.

CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURY
FILED

o256 [5Tpr

B. Naverra, Depuly

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

STATE OF ARIZONA ex rel. No: CV 2010-005807
ATTORNEY GENERAL
MARK BRNOVICH, ORDER OF DISMISSAL
WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiff, CONCLUDING CASE
V. (Assigned to Hon. Warren J. Granville)
WESTERN UNION FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.,

Defendant.

AGTRACO000733




R =~ - B W e . VS o T

[ S N I O T T O L e e e SO
g‘JO\UI-bWNHO\OOO\JQ\M-BWNMO

Pursuant to the accompanying Joint Motion for Entry of Order of Dismissal With
Prejudice to Conclude Case filed by the parties, the representations made therein, and
good cause appearing, the Court FINDS and ORDERS as follows:

1. Subject solely to the terms of Paragraph 2 below, the Settlement
Agreement, Amendment to Settlement Agreement and interim Orders and the terms and
conditions binding the parties thereunder shall EXPIRE upon the end of June 30, 2019;

2. All data provided by Western Union to the State of Arizona through the
end of June 30, 2019, shall remain subject to the terms and conditions of the Settlement
Agreement, Amendment to Settlement Agreement and interim Orders, including the
Court’s Order dated January 31, 2014, until the data is destroyed;

3. No further claims or matters remain pending between the parties and a
final Order concluding this case may be entered;

4. Therefore, this final ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE is
hereby ENTERED and CONCLUDES this case.

DATED this 24" day of June, 2019,

Ly corin ) Forem il
HON. WARREN J. GRANVLLE
JUDGE OF THE MARICOPA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

Order of Dismissal With Prejudice
distributed to Hon. Warren J. Granville
and parties

HB Doc No. 7996741

AGTRACO000734






